# **COOKIE POLICY**

## Effective Date: 01/11/2023

Welcome to SW Nineteen. The following terms and conditions (these "Terms and Conditions"), govern your access to and use of the SW Nineteen website, including any content, functionality, and services offered on or through www.swnineteen.co.uk (the "Website").

## 1. Acceptance of the Terms and Conditions

By using the Website, you accept and agree to be bound and abide by these Terms and Conditions and our Privacy Policy, incorporated herein by reference. If you do not want to agree to these Terms and Conditions or the Privacy Policy, you must not access or use the Website.

## 2. Changes to the Terms and Conditions

We may revise and update these Terms and Conditions from time to time in our sole discretion. All changes are effective immediately when we post them.

#### 3. Access to the Website

We reserve the right to withdraw or amend this Website, and any service or material we provide on the Website, in our sole discretion without notice.

#### 4. Intellectual Property Rights

The content on the Website is owned by us or our licensors and is protected by copyright and trademark laws.

#### 5. Prohibited Uses

You may use the Website only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.

#### 6. User Contributions



The Website may contain message boards, chat rooms, personal web pages or profiles, forums, and other interactive features that allow users to post, submit, publish, display, or transmit content.

7. Monitoring and Enforcement; Termination

We have the right to remove or refuse to post any user contributions for any or no reason in our sole discretion.

8. Reliance on Information Posted

The information presented on or through the Website is made available solely for general information purposes.

9. Online Purchases and Other Terms and Conditions

All purchases through our site or other transactions for the sale of goods or services formed through the Website are governed by our Terms of Sale, which are hereby incorporated into these Terms and Conditions.

10. Linking to the Website and Social Media Features

You may link to our homepage, provided you do so in a way that is fair and legal and does not damage our reputation or take advantage of it.

# 11. Disclaimer of Warranties

We do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of this information. Any reliance you place on such information is strictly at your own risk.

# 12. Limitation on Liability

In no event will SW Nineteen, its affiliates, or their licensors, service providers, employees, agents, officers, or directors be liable for damages of any kind.

## 13. Indemnification

You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless SW Nineteen, its affiliates, licensors, and service providers from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, judgments, awards, losses, costs, expenses, or fees.



## 14. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

All matters relating to the Website and these Terms and Conditions, and any dispute or claim arising therefrom, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of The United Kingdom.

## 15. Your Comments and Concerns

This website is operated by SW Nineteen. All feedback, comments, requests for technical support, and other communications relating to the Website should be directed to: info@swnineteen.co.uk.

